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preserve the present forest wealth of the territcry, action is being taken against treasspassers who are breaking up land either for cultivation or for construction of dwelling houses, without legal authority.

(b) 150 tribal jhumia families who were found residing in Garju (and not Gargi) Reserve F"n"t were absorbed as Forest Villagers a few years back.

Pay Scales of Teae.hers of Delhi

1029. f Shri. Kunhan:. . l Shrl M. L. DWlvedl:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the pay scales of teachers working under the Delhi Administration, the Delhi Municipal Corp:>ration and the New Delhi Municipal Committee have been revised according to Pay Commis·
sion's recommendations;

(b) if not, how long it will take;
-and

(c) the steps so far taken in matter?

the

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimali): (a) to (c). The scales of pay of teachers in Govern-
rocnt sch:>ols have already been revised in accordance with the Pay Commission's recommendations. The question of extending the revised scales to the teachers in schools run and aided by the Delhi Municipal C!'rporation and New Delhi Municipal Committee is receiving the active eom ideration of these bodies.

United Provinces Commercial Corporation

1030. Shri Kunhan: Will the Mini-
:ster of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether the United Provinces Commercial Corporation has violated the Sea Customs Regulations and Import Control Regulations during 1961 so far;

(b) if so, the penalty imposed; aIllll tc) the names of the people who control this firm?

'J'he Minister of Finance (Shri MOr"drji Desai): (a) No ease of violation of Customs or Import Control Regulations bv the United Provinces Commercial Corporation during 1961 has been reported sO far.

(b) The question does not arise.

(c) A list of the directors is given below:-

(I) Shri Sri Mohan WahL
(ii) Shri Krishna Mohan Wahi
(iii) Shri Prem Mohan Wahi
(iv) Brij Bhusan Saran JeUy
(v) Shri Dhirendra Nath Saha
(vi) Shri Shamaldharee Lall
(vii) Shri Ram Mohan Wahi

Translating "Chenna Basavanayaka"

r Shri Agadl:
1031. ~ Shrj Wodeyar:

l Shri Mohammed Imam:

Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleas~d to refer to the reply given to Unshr-
red Ques,tion No. 2820 on the 5th April,
1961 and state:

(a) whether the ExecutIve Board of the Sahitya Akademi has taken any decision about the translation of the Kannada novel "Chenna Basavana, yaka" into other Indian languages;

(b) if so, the nature of the decision arrrived at; anc\

(c) if the reply to part (a) be in the negative, when the Executive Board of the Sahitya demi is likely to meet?
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